
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

President 
Greg Brown 

 
2507-6th Avenue NW 
Mandan, ND 58554 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-570-0554 
(w) 701-570-0554 
(c) 701-570-0554 

gregory.brown@msd1.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

President Elect 
Lisa Jenkins 

 
724 High Park Drive N 

Wilton, ND 58579 
 

Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-202-1495 
(w) 701-202-1495 
(c) 701-323-4550 

lisa_jenkins@bismarckschools.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vice President 
Travis Lemar 

 
52 – 4th Ave. N. 

Casselton, ND 58012 
 

Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-730-2381 
(w) 701-347-5352 
(c) 701-730-2381 

travis.lemar@k12.nd.us 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Immediate Past 
President 
Mike Zier 

PO Box 353 
Beach, ND 58621 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-872-3140 
(w) 701-872-4161 
(c) 701-872-3140 

     mike.zier@k12.nd.us 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Past President 
Jamie Zastoupil 

 
736 Mustang Drive 

Bismarck, ND 58503 
 

Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-224-1231 
(w) 701-323-4900 
(c) 701-730-5192 

jamie_zastoupil@bismarckschools.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Executive Secretary 

Randy Johnson 
 

1527 North 33rd St, 
Suite 4 

Bismarck, ND 58501 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-870-1064 
(w) 701-870-1064 
(c) 701-870-1064 

duck@westriv.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assistant Executive 

Secretary 
Scott Grochow 

409 7th Avenue SE 
Rugby, ND 58368 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-776-5201 
(w) 701-776-6854 
(c) 701-771-2709 

scott.grochow@k12.nd.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assistant Executive 

Secretary 
Bill Jansen 

410 7th Avenue SE 
Rugby, ND 58368 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-776-7758 
(w) 701-776-5201 
(c) 701-351-0844 

william.jansen@k12.nd.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assistant Executive 
Secretary - Dakota 

Coach 
Lisa Strand 

1511 7th Avenue NE 
Thompson, ND 58278  
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 218-779-3404 
(w) 701-599-2765 
(c) 218-779-3404 

lisa.strand@tps-k12.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Membership  
Chairperson 
Eric Olson 

 
121 Maplewood Dr. 
Gwinner, ND 58040 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-678-6842 
(w) 701-678-2492 
(c) 701-730-2018 

eric.olson@k12.nd.us 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Lions’ Basketball 

Co-Chairs 
Michael Sorlie 

PO Box 5 
Gwinner, ND 58040 

Phone Numbers 
(c) 701-527-5273 
(h) 701-678-3823 

michael.sorlie@k12.nd.us 

 
Mike Hendrickson 
1408 57th Avenue S 
Fargo, ND 58104 
Phone Numbers 
(c) 701-367-6546 
(h) 701-367-6546 

hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us 

 
 
 
 
 

Shrine Football 
Chair 

Bill Lorenz 
1431 Chestnut Street 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 

Phone Numbers 
(c) 218-791-3121 
(h) 701-795-7818 

wlorenz280@mygfschools.org 

 
Optimists’ Volleyball 

Co-Chairs 

Lisa Strand 
1511 7th Avenue NE 

Thompson, ND 58278  
Phone Numbers: 
(c) 218-779-3404 
(h) 218-779-3404 

lisa.strand@tps-k12.org 

 
Jamie Zastoupil 

736 Mustang Drive 
Bismarck, ND 58503 

Phone Numbers 
(c) 701-730-5192 
(h) 701-224-1231 

jamie_zastoupil@bismarckschools.org 
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